900716838 08/29/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM751900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900698807	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brand IP Licensing Limited		03/30/2021	Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sub-Quote Limited	
Street Address:	4 Bryson's Complex	
Internal Address:	Friars Hill Road	
City:	St. John's	
State/Country:	ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA	
Entity Type:	Company: ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85859219	UPFORIT
Serial Number:	85859941	SHAGAHOLIC
Serial Number:	85859935	IWANTU
Serial Number:	76450307	TOGETHER
Serial Number:	74419643	TOGETHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3035726540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035726500

Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle L. Strong

Address Line 1: 1144 15th Street, Suite 3300
Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig LLP
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207397.010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle Lynn Strong
SIGNATURE:	/Gayle Lynn Strong/

TRADEMARK 900716838 REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0737 **DATE SIGNED:** 08/29/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Receipt TM732594 Brand IP Licensing Limited Sub-Quote Limited#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT_Brand IP Licensing - Sub-Quote SHAGAHOLIC UPFORIT, IWANTU, and the 2 TOGETHER #page1.tif

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT_Brand IP Licensing - Sub-Quote SHAGAHOLIC UPFORIT, IWANTU, and the 2 TOGETHER #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0738

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is made as of **30 March 2021** (the "**Effective Date**") by and between **Brand IP Licensing Limited**, a company registered in British Virgin Islands under the registration number 1867167 whose registered office is at Trident Chambers, P.O. Box 146, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (the "**Assignor**") and **Sub-Quote Limited**, a company incorporated in Antigua and Barbuda having its registered office at 4 Bryson's Complex, Friars Hill Road, St. John's, Antigua and Barbuda, Registration number 16981 (the "**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee have entered into an intellectual property sale and purchase agreement dated 30 March 2021 (the "Purchase Agreement") governing the sale and transfer of the following trademark(s) (the "Marks"):

Word/Figurative trade mark	Office of Registration	Registration Number (or Application Number)
GibsMir	EU	010620731
UPFORIT	USA	85859219
SHAGAHOLIC	USA	85859941
IWANTU	USA	85859935
awwme	EU	015695315
TOGETHER	EU	013374591
TOGETHER	Australia	1600429
IwantU	EU	011101011
UpForIt	EU	010567006
Shagaholic	EU	010566958
TOGETHER	USA	76450307
TOGETHER	USA	74419643
&Together.com Together.com	UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND	UK00002449407

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate Assignor's assignment to Assignee of all of its rights, title and interests in and to all of Marks, Assignor is executing this instrument of assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, with effect from the Effective Date, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys, to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by, the Marks.

Together with Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, as well as the goodwill of the business associated with said Marks being assigned to Assignee, are the rights to police, monitor and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0739

enforce said Marks against any and all past infringements, up to the date of this present Trademark Assignment, together with any and all further privileges throughout the world to establish use, ownership, and/or registration thereof.

Assignor has, with respect to each of the Marks, the full right to convey its above described right, title, interest and goodwill by this instrument.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described transfer of trademark rights, as well as to cooperate with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to the Marks, at Assignee's expense.

In respect of Marks, Assignor further authorizes the appropriate official in any country throughout the world, to issue any and all trademark registrations, amended registrations and/or renewals that may be granted in respect of the Marks upon any application or petition for same, to Assignee, and/or Assignee's successors and/or assigns.

Assignor hereby grants to the designated attorneys of Assignee, the authority and power to insert on this instrument, any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation by the Trademark Office of any country throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Signed by Nicolas Paphitis for and on behalf of Brand IP Licensing Limited

Signed by Iurii Lymar for and on behalf of Sub-Quote Limited

RECORDED: 06/06/2022

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0740